

City of Yachats Proclamation

South Lincoln Resources 35 years of Neighbors helping Neighbors

Whereas South Lincoln Resources (SLR) was formed in 1983 as "an organization of the religious and civic bodies of South Lincoln County and other individuals who have come together to assess the social and charitable needs of the residents of the area and to provide for those needs as far as their resources permit by planning and working together in a coordinated fashion."

Whereas South Lincoln Resources is an all-volunteer, community supported service providing Household Furniture & Appliances, Durable Medical Equipment, and Holiday Food Baskets. SLR sponsors Waldport Food Share, a Voucher Assistance Program and the South County Children's Christmas Program. SLR partners with the Seventh-day Adventist Clothing Share Program and with Emergency Services. Together they provide essential needs for personal health and well-being, all free of charge.

Whereas South Lincoln Resources and their partner programs serve anyone in need regardless of race, color, national origin, religion, disability, sex, sexual orientation or gender identity in Waldport, Yachats, Seal Rock, Tidewater and Five Rivers in South Lincoln County.

Whereas For the average month in 2017, South Lincoln Resources served 112 people with Furniture, Appliances and Medical Equipment; Voucher Assistance helped 20 clients stay on their feet; Waldport Food Share served 588 clients; and, Adventist Clothing Share served 400 clients. Christmas 2017 Food Baskets were provided to 274 families and South County Children's Christmas program gave gifts to 208 children.

Proclaimed It is hereby recognized that South Lincoln Resources is an exceptional neighbor in our communities by providing basic needs and by representing the importance of volunteerism. For 35 years, South Lincoln Resources has been, and continues to be, an important and engaged community resource.

	By:		
	,	Gerald Stanley, Mayor	
Affirmed:			
Shannon Beaucaire, City Manager			